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ROAD ACCIDENTS 

 

1930.    SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:                  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to focus on the requirements to make road travel safer, 

bringing down the accidents facilitate ease of transport and enhance customer experience in 

transactions with transport and police department during the recent meeting held based on the 

Brasilia Declaration for India's commitment to reducing number of road accidents and 

fatalities by 50 per cent by 2020; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) & (b)   All member countries of the UN including India are committed to reduce road 

accident fatalities  by 50% by the year 2020, for which this Ministry is making efforts to 

enhance safety on our highways, in collaboration with the States.  A draft action plan has 

been  formulated and  circulated to all States. 

 

***** 


